	20-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office F-7644 al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 103 1. Kabushiki Kaisha Tiyoda Seisakusho Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	199743 ess of receiving party(ies): Name: Sakura Seiki Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>1. October 3, 2005</u> [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [] Other 	Street Address: 1-9, Nihonbashi Honcher 3-chome Chuo-ku Tokyo, 103-0023, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No;
4. Application or patent number(s): [] This document is bein A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/332,482	ng filed together with a new application January 9, 2003 B. Patent No.(s) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on <u>March 15, 2006</u> Dated: <u>March 15, 2006</u> T. David Bomzer 48,770
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u> <u>Chanin Building</u> <u>Suite 4000</u> Street Address: <u>122 East 42nd Street</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10168</u> Phone Number: <u>(212) 986-2340</u> Fax Number: <u>(212) 953-7733</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Authorized to be charged by credit card [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Email Address: jandh@ipattorneys.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1025</u> Expiration Date <u>December 2007</u> b. Deposit Accepted State Contract State Authorized User Alame: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esg.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. <u>C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	<u>March 15, 2006</u> Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 17
	db.form

1

1

A Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 is submitted herewith for fees due in connection with a Recordation Form Sheet also submitted herewith.

If there is any discrepancy between the fee(s) due and the fee payment authorized in the Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 or the Form PTO-2038 is missing or fee payment via the Form PTO-2038 cannot be processed, the USPTO is hereby authorized to charge any fee(s) or fee deficiency or credit any excess payment to Deposit Account No. 10-1250.

Respectfully submitted,

Jordan and Hamburg LLP

melle By

C. Bruce Hamburg Reg. No. 22,389 Attorney for Applicants

and,

By_

T. David Bomzer Reg. No. 48,770 Attorney for Applicants

Jordan and Hamburg LLP 122 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10168 (212) 986-2340

F7644 Deposit Account Authorization {PC05 }.wpd

Number: 136

(NAME OF COMPANY) Kabushiki Kaisha Tiyoda Seisakusho Sakura Seiki Co., Ltd.

Registered on October 3, 2005

(ADDRESS OF THE HEAD OFFICE)

75-5, Ooaza Imojiya, Koushoku-shi, Nagano 387-0015 Japan 75-5, Ooaza Imojiya, Chikuma-shi, Nagano 387-0015 Japan Changed on September 1, 2005 (Heisei 15) and registered on September 1, 2005

1

(MEANS FOR ANNOUNCEMENT) Government's Official Gazette

(INITIAL ISSUE STOCK VALUE)

(TOTAL OF STOCKS TO BE ISSUED) 3000,000

Registered on October 3, 2005

(TOTAL OF ISSUED STOCKS) 1452,000

Registered on October 3, 2005

(CAPITAL)

¥248,500,000

Registered April 1, 1997

(DATE OF ESTABLISHMENT) March 18, 1957 (Showa 32) (PURPOSES)

· · · ·

1. Manufacture, domestic sales and export/import of the following goods;

(1) Medical equipments, medicines, quasi-drugs

(2) Physical chemical and optical equipments, scales and measures equipments

(3) Manufacturing instruments of chemicals and food

(4) Various kinds of incubators, bioreactors

(5) Bleeding and cultivating laboratory instruments for botanical

(6) Animal vivarium

(7) Clearing apparatus for industrial use and precision machines

(8) Environmental test machines and apparatus, industrial waste processor machines and apparatus.

(9) Boilers and pressure vessels

(10) Medical waste processor machines

(11) Instruments for nursing care, machines and apparatus for health care

(12) Poison, deleterious substance, propellant

2. Development, Project and Manufacture Domestic Sales and export/import of Computer software

3. Representation service trade of Bacteria inspection, sterilization, sterilization and clinical inspection

4. Maintenance management and repair of Medical equipments, a physics and chemistry instruments, an optical instruments, weights and measures instruments, an industrial instruments, care machine and health machines

5. Design, Control, Execution of tubing. establishment construction of instruments, interior, finish construction

6. Transportation, safekeeping, an administrative task of medicine and medical equipments etc. in hospitals

7. Worker dispatch business

8. Leasing business and renting business of medical equipments, physics and chemistry instruments, optical instruments, weights and measures instruments, industrial instruments, care machine and health machines

9. Consulting business for managing of medical treatment facilities and welfare facilities

10. Support business of home care service

11. Mail-order business

12. Estate administration business

13. Commission of Life insurance and Damage insurance

14. Sales of Revenue stamps and postal stamps

15. Sales of second use of used medical equipments, used physics and chemistry instruments, used industrial instruments and used care machines

16. Any services relating to above described items.

Registered on October 3, 2005

2

(DIRECTORS) Director: Kenichi MATSUMOTO Director: Michio HAYASHI Director: Tadakazu TOKIZAWA Director: Masahiro HIRATA Director: Masato TANAKA Director: Kazuo Okubo The above seven persons have been reelected on December 22, 2005 (Heisei 17) Registered on January 16, 2006 (Heisei 18) Director: Isao SEZAI Director: Ryuichiro HIGASHI Director: Takashi TSUZUKI Director: Yoko MATSUMOTO Representative: Kenichi MATSUMOTO 1-1, Hongo 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo Representative: Michio HAYASHI 60-23, Utsukushigaoka 3-chome, Aoba-ku, Yokohma Representative: Tadahisa TOKIZAWA 571-3, Ooaza ikigaya Chikuma-shi, Nagano The above eight persons have been reelected on December 22, 2005 (Heisei 17) Registered on January 16, 2006 (Heisei 18) Auditor: Hidetsugu KASUYA The above person have been elected on October 1, 2005 (Heisei 17) **Ichiro SEKI** Shizue NANAO The above two persons have been reelected on December 21, 2004 (Heisei 16) (REMARKS) A rule about transfer restrictions of stocks Should be get approval of the board of directors to transfer stocks. Corrected on December 10, 1982 (Showa 57) Merged Sakura Seiki Co., LTD of 1-9, Nihombashi-honcho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Registered on October 3, 2005 (Heisei 17)

This is a true extract from the Commercial Register. February 17, 2006 (Heisei 18) Togura Branch of Nagano District Legal Affairs Bureau Register: Shigenori MATSUI

•

, ≇**+**

<u>13</u> #	136				
枚数	商号				
		, <u></u>			
\$	$h = - \mu t + 46$	III III	4	-#	日変更
通	サクラ精機 株式会社		7年1	0月。	3 日 (麗)
		昭和	年	月	日変更
E		昭和	年,	月	日登記
	本 店				
	長野県更埴市大字顕物師屋75番地の5				
	日本日本上台は後日日7に来来した		;年。	月	1 3.30
	長野県千曲市大字鋳物師屋 75番地の5	平成	5年(月	1
		昭和	年	月	E
		昭和	年	月	日登記
		昭和	年	月	E
		昭和	年	月	日登記
	公告をする方法 官報に掲載する				
		昭和	 年		
		昭和	 年	 月	日変更 日登記
	 額面株式1株の金額 - 金-5-0-0 円 -	ייין ו	- -		
	昭和 年 月 日変更	昭和			日登記
	昭和 年 月 日変更	昭和	 年	 月	日登記
	発行する株式の総数 32万株		۱- 		
	16万株 昭和 年 日変更	昭和5	7年//	抹消	2
	<u>32万株</u> 昭和57年11月29日変更		7年12		
			Π.	月/	1.5
申請人印	300万株 昭和 年 月 日変更	· 1	7年10		
	商号・資本欄 2 丁				

27

発行済株式の総数	資本の額		更	年	月	8
並びに種類及び数		登	旨	年	月	B
発行済株式の総数						
- 万株	金华 0 0 0 万円					
発行済株式の総数	_	昭和	59年	3月	135	変更
196,000株	<u></u>	昭和	59年	3月	13 🗉	登記
発行済株式の総数		平成	=9年,	/2月	25E	変更
392,000 kt	\$79,600 5A	野政	=》年/	2月	ءلاء	電
発行済株式の総数			10年			
-462.000 th	金24.850万円	上的	<i>10^年</i>	4 月	,日	
発行済株式の総数		昭和]:		変要
145万2,000株			17年1	t0 月	3 ⊟	
		昭和	年	月	E	変更
	· ·	昭和	年	月	E	登記
		昭和	年	月	E	変更
		昭和	年	月	E	登記
		昭和	年	月	B	変更
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	昭和	年	月	B	登記
		昭和	年	月	E	変更
		昭和	年	月	B	登記
		昭和	年	月	B	変更
		昭和	年	月	B	登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和3	2年	3	月	/ 8	E
登記用紙を起こした事由及び年月	B			€1≜	38.	
昭和5	7年 / / 月 / 6日 規則 4	6条	/ 項移			
	昭和年	月	B	登	記	
			(静	岡53.	1 1)

2

PATENT REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0538 :)

商号 サクラ精機株式会社

	·
	•
1.	下記製品の製造販売および輸出入。
	1) 医療機器、医薬品、医薬部外品
	2) 理化学器械、光学器械、度量衡計量器
	3) 薬品並びに食料品製造機器
	4)各種培養機器、生物反応機 5)植物の育種及び栽培設備実験機器
	6)動物飼育機器
	7) 工業用洗浄装置及び精密機械装置
	17 工業加加非效医众ONFILIX例為医型 18) 環境試験機器、産業廃棄物処理装置
	9) ボイラ及び圧力容器
	10)産業及び医療廃棄物処理機器
	11)介護機器、健康管理用機器 12)毒物、劇物、高圧ガス
	12) 毎初、劇物、尚庄以へ
2.	コンピューターソフトウェアーの開発<・設計並びに製造販売及び輸出入
З.	細菌検査、消毒、滅菌代行サービス業務並びに、臨床検査代行サービス業
4.	医療機器、理化学器械、光学器械、度量衡計器、産業用機器、介護機器、
	健康機器の保守管理及び修理
5	管工事、機械器具設置工事、内装仕上工事の設計、監理、施工
	医薬品、医療機器等の院内搬送及び保管、管理業務
	労働者派遣事業
	医療機器、理化学器械、光学器械、度量衡計器、産業用機器、介護機器、
	健康機器のリース業及びレンタル業
	で医療施設及び福祉施設の運営に対するコンサルタンド業務
	14七医療 リー こ へ 来に 関 り る 又 夜 通信販売業務
	运用成几来初 ··不動產管理業務······
	生命保険及び損害保険の代理業務
	収入印紙、郵便切手の販売
15	中古医療機器、中古理化学器械、中古産業用機器並びに中古介護機器の古
	物営業
16.	前各号に付帯する一切の業務
	平成17年10月3日 登記 (2)
目的	1欄 8 丁 登記官印

		-
		-
		·
		•••5
		•
印室商九〇		• • •
	·	
印登前九〇		
印登商九〇		
印登商九〇		
印登商九O		
印登商九〇		1
印登商九〇		
印登商九〇		
印登商九〇		1
印登商九〇		
印登商九〇		
印登商九〇		·····
印登商九〇		
登商九〇		fp
間 九 〇		登
Õ		間九
		Ö

ŝ

4

商 号 サクラ精機株式会社

本店

長野県千曲市大字鋳物師屋75番地の5

		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		年		月			<u></u> 左				
		te Bill (), an address	æ			н		日 一	年 		月		日
	役員	に関する事	貝	 				因	原 				因
				登	51	年	月	日	登	5	年	月 	日
				\平成	年	月	日 ·····日	/	平成	年	月	H	
	取締役	松本 謙	ŧ	<u> </u>									
				平成	年	月	日子	記	平成	年	月	日	登記
				平成	年 \	月	<u> </u>		平成	年	月	日	
	取締役	林三千	·男		<u>\</u>								
			-	平成	年	月		記	平成	年	月	日子	登記
				平成	Ę	月/	日 日		平成	年	月	日	
	取締役	鴇澤 忠	次		Ι								
				平成	年	V 月	日登	記	平成	年	月	日子	登記
Ī				平成	年	/ F	В		平成	年	月	Ħ	• • • • • •
	取締役	平田 昌	弘		/								
				平成	笋	月	日子	記	平成	年	月	日2	登記
				平成	/年	月	ГВ		平成	年	月	日	*****
	取締役	田中 正	人		/								
				平成/	· 年	月		記	平成	年	月	日子	登記
				平成	年	月	E/	\setminus	平成	年	月	B	
	取締役	町田 泰	喜							*******			
				平成	年	月	至日	≹記\	平成	····· 年	 月	日子	登記
	**			平成/	/7年/	之月よ	2日	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成	年	月	日	
	取締役	大久保和	夫			7 S		£,					
請人印						1月1			平成	年	月	日子	登記
e la construction de la construc	役員欄	22丁	登記官印	<u></u>				শতান			~		
					@ J 11	8年1	n 18,			1748. dk 3		<u>x</u>	

					_					
	年	<u> </u>	月		B	年		月		E
役員に関する事項	原				因	原				因
	登	記	年	月.	Ħ	登	記	年	月	B
	∖平成	年	月	B		平成	年	月	B	
取締役 瀬在 功										
	平成	年	月	日至	記	平成	年	月	日子	登記
	平成	年	月	в/		平成	年	月	日	
取締役 東 竜一郎	\	<u>\</u>								
	平成	年	月	日登	記	平成	年	月	日1	≹記
	平成)年	月	/ ⊟		平成	年	月	E	
取締役 都筑 孝			/	/						
	平成	年\	月	日登	話己	平成	年	月	日子	送記
取締役 田村幸一郎	平成	年	_/ <u>/</u>]	B		平成	年	月	H	
			.,Å				••••••			
	平成	年 ·····/	/ 月	日登	記	平成	年	月	<u> </u>	登記
取締役 松本 暢子	平成	年/	月 	日		平成	年	月	B	
	707 -4%			\						
	平成	年	月	日登	52	平成	年 ·····	月		≩記
東京都文京区本郷4丁目 1番1号	平成	/ 年	月	<u>\⊟</u>		平成	年	月	B	
1 番 1 亏 代表取締役 松本謙一	平成	/ 年								·····
	ļ	••••••	月	日日		平成	年 ·····	月	日登	£記
横浜市青葉区美しが丘西	平成	年	月	B	<u> </u>	平成	年	月	B	
三丁目60番地23 代表取締役 林三千男	/ /平成	······ 年	月	日登		平成	年	 F1	עם	*=7
	1				.aC \	一 <u></u> 平成	中 年	月 月 月	日子 日子	17
長野県千曲市大字生萱	1	/7年1。 人上 8	2之	€14	-	<u>г</u> //Ҳ	- -		ы 	
571番地3		、 <u>人</u> 。 8年				平成	、 年	月		¥≣7
代表取締役 鴇澤忠久		.0 -		0 -4	哥人		-+-		고니	

PATENT REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0542

-

)

サクラ精機株式会社

本店

.

商号

•

. .

長野県千曲市大字鋳物師屋75番地の5

,

	年		月	B	年		月	
役員に関する事項	原			因	原			
	登	記	年	月 日	登	記	年	月
	平成 1′	7年1	0月1	LB	平成	年	月	B
監查役 糠谷 秀剛		駾	任					
	平成	<u> </u>	~月二	日登記	平成	年	月	B
	平成	年	月	B	平成	年	月	B
監査役 関 一郎			\times	······				
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日·
	平成1	6年1	2月2	1日	平成	年	月	B
監査役 七尾 静江	以	노 2	名重	重任				
	平成	¥>	-#	日登記	平成	年	月	日
	平成	年	月	В	平成	年	月	日
· ·								
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	B
	平成	年	月	B	平成	年	月	В
· · ·								
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	B
	平成	年	月	B	平成	年	月	日
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日
	平成	年	月	B	平成	年	月	B
	平成	年	月	日登記	平成	年	月	日

	年		月		B	年		月		В
役員に関する事項	原				因	原				因
	登	記	年	月	.日	登	話	年	月	В
	平成	年	月	B		平成	年	月	В	
	平成	年	月	日子	登記	平成	年	月	日子	 柔記
	平成	年	月	日		平成	年	月	E	
	平成	年	月	日	登記	平成	年	月	日子	え記
	平成	年	月	日		平成	年	月	日	
	平成	· 年	月	日?	登記	平成	年	月	日子	登記
	平成	年	月	日		平成	年	月	日日	
	平成	年	月	日	登記	平成	年	月	日子	送記
	平成	年	月	B		平成	年	- 月	B	
	平成		月	•••••	登記	平成	年	月	日子	登記
	平成	年	月	B		平成	年	月	日	
	平成		月		登記		年	月		送記
	平成	年	月	B		平成	年	月	日	
			·		·····	797	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		****
	平成		月	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	登記	平成	年 ······	月		登記
	平成	年	月	B		平成	年	月	B	
	77	·····		·····	 72%s:⇔1	ज्य सर			، درماند.	 X 20
	平成	年	月	H:	登記 	平成	年	月	日1	登記

PATENT REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0544

Э

Ĵ

. .

-	- 株式会社 千代田製作所 5 - よ サクラ精機 兼式会社 7
	その他の事項 株式譲渡制限の規定
	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役の承認を得たければ ならない。 昭和50年12月10日設定 昭和50年12月22日登記言
	株式の譲渡制限に関する規定 当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を
-	得なければならない。 昭和57年12月10日更正記
	東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目1番9号 サクラ精機株式会社 百合分 平成17年10月3日登記(贏)
-	
	目的欄 /丁酮

. .

1.1



PATENT REEL: 017677 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 03/17/2006